

LEGAL NOTICE

INVITATION TO BID PROTECTIVE CLOTHING

Franklin County Fiscal Court will receive sealed bids for Protective Clothing for the Franklin County Fire Department. Bids are due on or before October 19, 2016, at 10:30 a.m. (prevailing time), at which time the bids will be publicly opened and read aloud. Bids should be mailed or hand delivered to the Franklin County Fiscal Court, 321 West Main Street, Frankfort, KY 40601 – Attention Huston Wells, County Judge/Executive. All bids shall be received in a sealed envelope clearly marked "SEALED BID ~ PROTECTIVE CLOTHING".

Complete and detailed specifications may be obtained from the Franklin County Fire Department, 106 Darby Shire Circle, Frankfort, KY, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m., Monday thru Friday or from the County's website at www.franklincounty.ky.gov.

Bids received after the closing date and time will not be accepted.

Franklin County Fiscal Court reserves the right to reject any and all proposals and waive any irregularities of bids should same be to the advantage of the county, and to accept any proposal to be in the best interest of the county.

Franklin County Fiscal Court does not discriminate in the purchase of all goods and services on the basis of race, color, creed, sex, handicap, sexual orientation or national origin.